

City of Madison

Legislation Details

File #:	79119	Version:	1	Name:	12833 - Electric Transmission Line Easements	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/25/2023			In control:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	
On agenda:	8/1/2023			Final action:	9/5/2023	
Enactment date:	9/7/2023			Enactment #:	RES-23-00545	
Title:	Authorizing the execution of three Electric Transmission Line Easements by the City of Madison in favor of American Transmission Company, LLC, and its manager ATC Management Inc, granting easement rights for an existing transmission line located on a portion of the properties at 3509 Webb Ave, 513 Jacobson Ave, and 699 Mayfair Ave. (District 12 & District 15)					
Sponsors:	Dina Nina Martinez-Rutherford, Amani Latimer Burris					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
• • • •	· <u> </u>					

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1.pdf, 2. Exhibit 2.pdf, 3. Exhibit 3.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/5/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
8/28/2023	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
8/23/2023	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
8/7/2023	1	PLAN COMMISSION	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
8/1/2023	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Referred	
8/1/2023	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Referred	
8/1/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
7/25/2023	1	Economic Development Division	Referred for Introduction	